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State Bar of Michigan | 2016-2017 COMMITTEE ANNUAL REPORT

Article VI § 6, Bylaws of the State Bar of Michigan

No later than May 1 of each year, the chair of each committee and sub entity of the Bar, with the assistance of the staff
liaison, shall report to the Executive Director on a form provided by the State Bar on the activities and accomplishments of
the committee or sub entity.

Past Presidents' Advisory Council

Jurisdiction:

Chair
P44120

Member

- Provide counsel and recommendations on all matters concerning the State Bar, at the request of
the Board of Commissioners.

Lori A. Buiteweg

Nichols Sacks Slank Sendelbach & Buiteweg PC
121 W Washington St Ste 300

Ann Arbor MI 48104-1300

Phone: (734) 994-3000

Fax: (734) 994-1557

e-mail: buiteweg@nsssb.com

Term Endino: 2017

P10237
P24891
P44120
P11492
P41946
P25252
P12506
P12709
P29176
P13130
P39282
P14185
P14634
P33975
P15560
P15782
P15945
P16265
P18035
P18138
P18198
P23224
P19451
P26591
P40392
P19700
P19808
P33116
P40543
P22546

Dennis W. Archer, Detroit

Scott S. Brinkmeyer, Grand Rapids
Lori A. Buiteweg, Ann Arbor

Alfred M. Butzbaugh, Saint Joseph
Bruce A. Courtade, Grand Rapids
Thomas W. Cranmer, Troy

Julia Donovan Darlow, Ann Arbor
Michael Hayes Dettmer, Traverse City
Nancy J. Diehl, Detroit

Brian D. Einhorn, Southfield

Julie I. Fershtman, Southfield

George A. Googasian, Bloomfield Hills
Joseph L. Hardig, Jr., Birmingham

W. Anthony Jenkins, Detroit

Hon. Charles W. Joiner, Naples
Ronald D. Keefe, Marquette

Thomas G. Kienbaum, Birmingham
John A. Krsul, Jr., Troy

Eugene D. Mossner, Saginaw

Jon R. Muth, Belmont

Bruce W. Neckers, Grand Rapids
Edward H. Pappas, Troy

Wallace D. Riley, Grosse Pointe Farms
Hon. Victoria A. Roberts, Detroit
Thomas C. Rombach, New Baltimore
George T. Roumell, Jr., Detroit
Thomas J. Ryan, Sylvan Lake

Chatles R. Toy, Lansing

Reginald M. Turner, Jr., Detroit

Fred L. Woodworth, Washington

State Bar Liaison

P42091

Janet K. Welch, Lansing
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Committee Meeting Schedule:
Please attach any additional information needed regarding Committee meetings as an addendum.
*Please keep meeting descriptions brief.

Meeting Type
Meeting Type Committere Meeting ‘ 9/22/2016 ‘ Amway Grand Hotel

Descrlptlon The committee met during the 2016 SBM Annual meeting in Grand Rapids, MI. They received updates on the

Enhanced Directory and Futures.

Meeting Type ‘ ‘
Description

Meeting Type ‘ ‘
Description

Meeting Type ‘ ‘
Description

Meeting Type ‘ ‘
Description

Meeting Type ‘ ‘
Description

Reset Section

Resources provided by the State Bar of Michigan in support of committee work:

With the assistance of the Chair, prepared the agenda, notified the members of the meeting, and
prepared materials. Arranged members' attendance at the Annual Meeting Inaugural Luncheon.

Reset Section
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Committee Activities:

This committee meets on an as-needed basis. Committee members provide guidance throughout
the year on various issues.

Reset Section
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Future Goals and Activities:

The SBM Past Presidents Advisory Council plans to meet during the 2017 Annual Meeting in Detroit,
M.

Reset Section



Other Information:
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Approved by Approved | Name

Chair

Co-chair

Staff Liaison Janet Welch
Other






